
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DISINVESTMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4033
ANSWERED ON:18.08.2000
PURCHASE OF SHARES OF AIR INDIA BY AIR FRANCE
ASHOK KUMAR PATEL

Will the Minister of DISINVESTMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Air France has proposed to purchase shares of Air India;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer

Minister of State of the Department of Disinvestment (Shri Arun Shourie)

(a) No Sir.

(b) & (c) Do not arise.
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